
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 01/05/24 06:02AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE240058001/05/24  01:47AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PRAIRIE AV & CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: NEWBLE, AMBER A  F/B  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant Arrest

BE240057201/05/24  12:40AM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

BLUFF ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: JUAREZ, JONATHAN   M/W  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Child Neglect

BE240055101/04/24  10:39PM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

ARRESTED: SANDERS, JAHNAQUIRRA JITIC  F/B  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Firearm

Assault, Firearm

BE240054701/04/24  09:18PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV & WIS AV

Trespass

BE240054101/04/24  08:12PM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

WALGREENS, 910 BROAD ST, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: GUPTON, TODD LAMONTE  M/B  Age: 61.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE240051901/04/24  05:04PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEORA DR; APT: 11

ARRESTED: WILSON, NYLA VENITA  F/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE240051001/04/24  04:12PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEORA DR; APT: 11

ARRESTED: WILSON, NYLA VENITA  F/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI



Check Welfare

BE240048801/04/24  01:24PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

Burglary, Resd, Force En

BE240047901/04/24  12:16PM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CONGRESS AV

Check Welfare

BE240045801/04/24  09:59AM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINCOLN AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE240043001/04/24  07:21AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

MENARDS, 2851 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: NYMAN, DANIEL JAMES  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Assault, Simple

BE240039801/03/24  10:50PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

F/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Disorderly Conduct

BE240038901/03/24  08:51PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE240038801/03/24  08:27PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Traffic Offense

BE240038701/03/24  08:18PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV & FOURTH ST

ARRESTED: LITTLEJOHN, DALTON M  M/W  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE240037401/03/24  06:10PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE240036801/03/24  04:50PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Black   HEAD BAND Headband



Check Welfare

BE240036401/03/24  04:18PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV

Trespass

BE240035901/03/24  03:50PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

WALGREENS, 1901 PRAIRIE AVE, BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE240035301/03/24  03:30PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV & EIGHTH ST

ARRESTED: SHRADER, JUSTIN DAVID  M/B  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Juvenile Runaway

Tobacco Problem

BE240035201/03/24  03:11PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE240034701/03/24  02:42PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 26.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 170.00lbs.

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  Boots

Disorderly Conduct

Disorderly Conduct

BE240031501/03/24  11:12AM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: HOWARD, RENISHA JEWELL  F/B  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: SCHAFFER, KAELYN MARIE  F/W  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE240029601/03/24  08:44AM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Probation or Parole Violation

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE240028301/03/24  06:47AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST; APT 29

ARRESTED: HART, RYAN MATTHEW  M/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI



OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Alcohol Offense

BE240026801/03/24  02:55AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST & ROOSEVELT AV

M/U JUVENILE ARRESTED

Fleeing an Officer

BE240025901/02/24  11:12PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

Check Welfare

BE240025201/02/24  09:34PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST

Disorderly Conduct

Strangulation

Probation or Parole Violation

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Burglary, Nonres, Unlawful En

BE240024901/02/24  09:17PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

ARRESTED: GREENE, ELIJAH QUANTREZ  M/B  Age: 33.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE240023401/02/24  06:34PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WOOD DR

Disorderly Conduct Domestic other Dangerous Weapo

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE240022301/02/24  04:30PM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARKMEADOW DR

ARRESTED: ENGEBRETSON, DEVIN DEAN  M/W  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE240019401/02/24  01:21PM ELROD D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: VALADEZ, ERIK   M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE240017501/02/24  10:42AM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FIR DR; APT: 16



Fleeing an Officer

Traffic Offense

BE240016701/02/24  09:14AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: CLARK, JANICE DIANA  F/B  Age: 49.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: MCSHAN, JALECIA ARTEA  F/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE240015901/02/24  07:47AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE240015601/02/24  06:50AM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST


	Media Report
	BE2400580
	BE2400580

	BE2400572
	BE2400572

	BE2400551
	BE2400551

	BE2400547
	BE2400541
	BE2400541

	BE2400519
	BE2400519

	BE2400510
	BE2400510

	BE2400488
	BE2400479
	BE2400458
	BE2400430
	BE2400430

	BE2400398
	BE2400398

	BE2400389
	BE2400388
	BE2400387
	BE2400387

	BE2400374
	BE2400374

	BE2400368
	
	
	BE2400368



	BE2400364
	BE2400359
	BE2400359

	BE2400353
	BE2400353

	BE2400352
	BE2400352

	BE2400347
	BE2400347
	BE2400347
	BE2400347



	BE2400315
	BE2400315

	BE2400296
	BE2400283
	BE2400283

	BE2400268
	BE2400268

	BE2400259
	BE2400252
	BE2400249
	BE2400249

	BE2400234
	BE2400223
	BE2400223

	BE2400194
	

	BE2400175
	BE2400167
	BE2400167

	BE2400159
	BE2400156


