



Media Report

01/05/24 06:02AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/05/24 01:47AM	PRAIRIE AV & CRANSTON RD	BE2400580	POPE C
ARRESTED: NEWBLE	, AMBER A F/B Age: 39.00 City: BELOI	ΓWI	
Warrant Arrest			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/05/24 12:40AM	BLUFF ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2400572	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: JUAREZ,	JONATHAN M/W Age: 30.00 City: BEL	OIT WI	
Child Neglect			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/24 10:39PM	NELSON AV	BE2400551	PAULSON JE
ARRESTED: SANDER	S, JAHNAQUIRRA JITIC F/B Age: 21.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Assault, Firearm			
Assault, Firearm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/24 09:18PM	KEELER AV & WIS AV	BE2400547	DAVIS VE
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/24 08:12PM	BROAD ST	BE2400541	PAULSON JE
WALGREENS, 910 BR	OAD ST, BELOIT WI		
ARRESTED: GUPTON	, TODD LAMONTE M/B Age: 61.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/24 05:04PM	CLEORA DR; APT: 11	BE2400519	CREED HA
ARRESTED: WILSON, NYLA VENITA F/B Age: 24.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Disordarly Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/24 04:12PM	CLEORA DR; APT: 11	BE2400510	DAVIS VE
ARRESTED: WILSON, NYLA VENITA F/B Age: 24.00 City: BELOIT WI			

Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/24 01:24PM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2400488	MURPHYB
Burglary, Resd, Force	En		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/24 12:16PM	CONGRESS AV	BE2400479	TEUBERTC
01/04/24 12.101 101	OUNCRECON	DE2+00+75	TEODEICIE
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
01/04/24 09:59AM	LINCOLN AV	BE2400458	MURPHYB
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	a		
	•		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/24 07:21AM	MILW RD	BE2400430	BELMONTES B
MENARDS, 2851 MIL	W RD, BELOIT WI		
ARRESTED: NYMAN,	DANIEL JAMES M/W Age: 37.00 City	/: JANESVILLE WI	
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/24 10:50PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2400398	DAVIS VE
F/W JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Disorderly Conduct			
•			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/24 08:51PM	HACKETT ST	BE2400389	RICHARDSON A
Disorderly Conduct			
Disordeny Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/24 08:27PM	WIS AV	BE2400388	ROCHA J
T (7 0 /			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/24 08:18PM	W GRAND AV & FOURTH ST	BE2400387	DAVIS VE
ARRESTED: LITTLEJ	OHN, DALTON M M/W Age: 20.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI	
	, 3	<u>,</u>	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	g		
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primany Officer
Date/time of report 01/03/24 06:10PM	MADISON RD	BE2400374	Primary Officer DAVIS VE
			DAVIS VE
WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI			
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/00/04 04 50014		DE0400000	
01/03/24 04:50PM	STATE ST	BE2400368	CARLSON H
	STATE ST Black HEAD BAND Headband	BE2400308	CARLSON H

Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/24 04:18PM	KENWOOD AV	BE2400364	FREEDMAN M
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/24 03:50PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2400359	ROBINSON L
WALGREENS, 1901 F	PRAIRIE AVE, BELOIT WI		
Disandarily Canadyset			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report 01/03/24 03:30PM	Street of Occurrence KENWOOD AV & EIGHTH ST	CAD Number BE2400353	Primary Officer LIMBERG A
	ER, JUSTIN DAVID M/B Age: 31.00 City		LIMBERGA
Juvenile Runaway			
Tobacco Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/24 03:11PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2400352	DAVIS VE
M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
			Driver Officer
Date/time of report 01/03/24 02:42PM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2400347	Primary Officer BELMONTES B
	: 26.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 170.00lbs.		
WALMART, 2785 MIL	• •		
STOLEN: Boots			
Disorderly Conduct			
•			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report 01/03/24 11:12AM	Street of Occurrence W GRAND AV	CAD Number BE2400315	Primary Officer FREEDMAN M
	D, RENISHA JEWELL F/B Age: 28.00 C		
	ER, KAELYN MARIE F/W Age: 23.00 C	•	
		·	
Theft, Prop, From Mot			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/24 08:44AM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2400296	SMITHC
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Probation or Parole Vi			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/24 06:47AM	BURTON ST; APT 29	BE2400283	CARLSON H
	YAN MATTHEW M/W Age: 38.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
,			

OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Alcohol Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/24 02:55AM	VINE ST & ROOSEVELT AV	BE2400268	POPE C
M/U JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/24 11:12PM	HARRISON AV	BE2400259	ROBINSON L
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/24 09:34PM	PLEASANT ST	BE2400252	ROCHA J
Disorderly Canduct			
Disorderly Conduct			
Strangulation			
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Burglary, Nonres, Unla	awful En		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/24 09:17PM	OAK ST	BE2400249	CREED HA
ARRESTED: GREENE	E, ELIJAH QUANTREZ M/B Age: 33.00) City: JANESVILLE WI	
Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report			
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/24 06:34PM	WOOD DR	CAD Number BE2400234	Primary Officer BAILEYT
01/02/24 06:34PM			
01/02/24 06:34PM			BAILEYT
01/02/24 06:34PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report	WOOD DR Street of Occurrence	BE2400234 CAD Number	BAILEYT Domestic other Dangerous Weapo Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon Primary Officer
01/02/24 06:34PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 01/02/24 04:30PM	WOOD DR Street of Occurrence PARKMEADOW DR	BE2400234 CAD Number BE2400223	BAILEYT Domestic other Dangerous Weapo Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
01/02/24 06:34PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 01/02/24 04:30PM	WOOD DR Street of Occurrence	BE2400234 CAD Number BE2400223	BAILEYT Domestic other Dangerous Weapo Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon Primary Officer
01/02/24 06:34PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 01/02/24 04:30PM	WOOD DR Street of Occurrence PARKMEADOW DR RETSON, DEVIN DEAN M/W Age: 30.0	BE2400234 CAD Number BE2400223	BAILEYT Domestic other Dangerous Weapo Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon Primary Officer
01/02/24 06:34PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 01/02/24 04:30PM ARRESTED: ENGEBR Warrant - Bench,AWC	WOOD DR Street of Occurrence PARKMEADOW DR RETSON, DEVIN DEAN M/W Age: 30.0	BE2400234 CAD Number BE2400223 00 City: BELOIT WI	BAILEYT Domestic other Dangerous Weapo Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon Primary Officer YORK A
01/02/24 06:34PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 01/02/24 04:30PM ARRESTED: ENGEBR	WOOD DR Street of Occurrence PARKMEADOW DR RETSON, DEVIN DEAN M/W Age: 30.0	BE2400234 CAD Number BE2400223	BAILEYT Domestic other Dangerous Weapo Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon Primary Officer
01/02/24 06:34PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 01/02/24 04:30PM ARRESTED: ENGEBR Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 01/02/24 01:21PM	WOOD DR Street of Occurrence PARKMEADOW DR RETSON, DEVIN DEAN M/W Age: 30.0	CAD Number BE2400223 D0 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2400194	BAILEYT Domestic other Dangerous Weapon Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon Primary Officer YORK A
01/02/24 06:34PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 01/02/24 04:30PM ARRESTED: ENGEBR Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 01/02/24 01:21PM ARRESTED: VALADE	WOOD DR Street of Occurrence PARKMEADOW DR RETSON, DEVIN DEAN M/W Age: 30.0 Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2400223 D0 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2400194	BAILEYT Domestic other Dangerous Weapon Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon Primary Officer YORK A
01/02/24 06:34PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 01/02/24 04:30PM ARRESTED: ENGEBR Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 01/02/24 01:21PM	WOOD DR Street of Occurrence PARKMEADOW DR RETSON, DEVIN DEAN M/W Age: 30.0 Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2400223 D0 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2400194	BAILEYT Domestic other Dangerous Weapon Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon Primary Officer YORK A
01/02/24 06:34PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 01/02/24 04:30PM ARRESTED: ENGEBR Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 01/02/24 01:21PM ARRESTED: VALADE	WOOD DR Street of Occurrence PARKMEADOW DR RETSON, DEVIN DEAN M/W Age: 30.0 Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2400223 D0 City: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2400194	BAILEYT Domestic other Dangerous Weapon Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon Primary Officer YORK A

Fleeing an Officer

Traffic Offense

Trailic Oliense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/24 09:14AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2400167	WITTE K	
ARRESTED: CLARK, J	ANICE DIANA F/B Age: 49.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI		
ARRESTED: MCSHAN	ARRESTED: MCSHAN, JALECIA ARTEA F/B Age: 35.00 City: BELOIT WI			
False Alarm				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/24 07:47AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2400159	WITTE K	
Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/24 06:50AM	ELM ST	BE2400156	SMITHC	